AT-32011, AT-32033
Low Current, High Performance NPN
Silicon Bipolar Transistor
Data Sheet
Description
Avago’s AT-32011 and AT-32033 are high performance
NPN bipolar transistors that have been optimized for
maximum ft at low voltage operation, making them ideal

Figure 1. Test Circuit for Noise Figure and Associated Gain.
This circuit is a compromise match between best noise figure, best gain, stability, and a practical synthesizable match.
Ordering Information
 Part Numbers No. of Devices Comments
 AT-32011-BLKG AT-32033-BLKG 100 Bulk
 AT-32011-TR1G AT-32033-TR1G 3000 7" Reel
 AT-32011-TR2G AT-32033-TR2G 10000 13" Reel
SOT-143 Plastic Package
Package Dimensions
e
B